
The  Shepherd
Calendar for December, 2024


Shepherd of the Springs Lutheran Church,

Missouri Synod, Colorado Springs, CO


Sun, Dec 1:	 9:00 a.m. Divine Service 

	 	 	 Advent I (Ad Te Levavi)

	 	 	 10:30 a.m.	 Bible Study


Wed, Dec 4:	 Midweek Advent Services begin:

	 	 	 Overall Advent Theme:  The Seen Yahweh

	 

Weds, Dec 4:	 6:00 	p.m.		 Vesper supper served

	 	 	 7:00  p.m. 	 Advent Vespers Service

	 	 	 	 	 	 Theme:	 The Angel of Yahweh




Thurs. Dec. 5	 4:00 p.m.	 Elders’ Meeting


Sun, Dec 8:	 9:00 a.m. Divine Service		 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 Advent II (Populus Sion)

	 	 	 10:30 a.m.	 Bible Study


Wed, Dec 11:	 6:00 	p.m.		 Vesper supper served 

	 	 	 7:00 p.m.  	 Advent Vespers Service

	 	 	 	 	 	 Theme:	 The Name of Yahweh


Sat, Dec 14:	 9:00 a.m.		 Men of the Shepherd

	 	 

Sun, Dec 15:	 9:00 a.m.	Divine Service

	 	 	 Advent III  (Gaudete)

	 	 	 10:30 a.m.	 Bible Study


Wed, Dec 18 :	 6:00 	p.m.		 Vesper supper served

	 	 	 7:00  p.m. 	 Advent Vespers Service

	 	 	 	 	 	 Theme: The Word of Yahweh


Sun, Dec 22:	 9:00 a.m.	Divine Service

	 	 	 Advent IV (Rorate Caeli)		 

	 	 	 10:30 a.m.	 Bible Study	 


Tues, Dec 24:	 7:00 p.m. 	 	 

Eve of the Nativity 		 	 	 	 	 	
Candlelight Vespers




Weds. Dec 25:	 9:00 a.m	 

Divine Service 


The Nativity of Our Lord


Sun, Dec 29	 9:00 a.m.	Divine Service

	 	 	 CHRISTMAS 1

	 	 	 10:30 a.m.	 Bible Study


2025	 	 	 

Weds. Jan. 1, 2025	 7:00 p.m. Advent Vesper service

	 	 	 	 	 Circumcision of Our Lord


***********


Calendar notes


Advent Vespers dinners 

	 Organized themed potlucks, please speak to Carol Ross about 
bringing a dish.


	   Dec. 4: 	 American

	  Dec. 11: 	 Mexican

	 Dec. 18: 	 German


FROM Sunday Dec. 22, you are invited to bring live poinsettia plants 
to place in front of the altar.  Nothing artificial or glittery, please.  
Coordinate with Nina Kuberski.  Plants will be cared for through Dec. 25. 


This is only the Calendar section for December. The more thoughtful 
and contemplative Dec. newsletter articles will follow as soon as the 
editor recovers from Thanksgiving gluttony.  She apologizes.   




